## **Bid Comparison**

Contract ID:

459.2528

**Description:** 

Mill 2", Pave 2" LVSP. Gravel Shoulder and Pavement Markings

Approximately 6360' x 22'

Location:

CR 689 M-43 to 8th Ave

Projects(s):

459.2528

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$204,526.50	12.80%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$181,306.00	0.00%	-11.35%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$252,401.00	39.21%	23.40%

Contract # 459.2528 (CR 689 M-43 to 8th Ave) MERL: 2021.1.0

Line Pay Item Code  Description  001 1500001  Mobilization, Max	Quantity 1	Ullits	(0) ENGINEER'S E	STIMATE	Materials Company			
	1		Dia Frice	Total	Bid Price	Total	Inc. Bid Price	Total
Mobilization Max		LSUM	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Mobilization, Max								
0002 2057002	130	Sta	\$42.00	\$5,460.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$55.00	\$7,150.00
_ Shoulder Prep								
0003 3070121	420	Ton	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$22.00	\$9,240.00
Shoulder, CI II								
0004 4030005	17	Ea	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$770.00	\$13,090.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1								
0005 5010002	16,325	Syd	\$1.50	\$24,487.50	\$1.20	\$19,590.00	\$1.80	\$29,385.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0006 5010703	1,885	Ton	\$62.00	\$116,870.00	\$62.00	\$116,870.00	\$78.00	\$147,030.00
HMA, LVSP								
0007 5010703	20	Ton	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
HMA, LVSP Wedging								
0008 8110231	10,030	Ft	\$0.15	\$1,504.50	\$0.10	\$1,003.00	\$0.10	\$1,003.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0009 8110232	10,030	Ft	\$0.15	\$1,504.50	\$0.10	\$1,003.00	\$0.10	\$1,003.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0010 8120170	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Minor Traf Devices								
0011 8120370	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Traf Regulator Control								
0012 8210005	3	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
Monument Box Adjust								<u></u>
Bid Totals:				\$204,526.50		\$181,306.00		\$252,401.00